PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor name previously recorded on Reel 026135 Frame 0987. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction of the assignor's name from Juan Carlos LOCAL SANJUAN to Juan Carlos LACAL SANJUAN.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Juan Carlos LACAL SANJUAN	02/28/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTIFICAS
Street Address:	Serrano, 117
City:	Madrid
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-28006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12856196

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)286-8199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: donnadonovan@mvalaw.com Moore & Van Allen, PLLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: PO Box 13706

Address Line 4: Research Triangle PK, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020884-110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tristan A. Fuierer

Total Attachments: 7

source=Corrected Assignment Docs#page1.tif source=Corrected Assignment Docs#page2.tif source=Corrected Assignment Docs#page3.tif source=Corrected Assignment Docs#page4.tif source=Corrected Assignment Docs#page5.tif source=Corrected Assignment Docs#page6.tif source=Corrected Assignment Docs#page7.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 026511 FRAME: 0582

501578361



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 15, 2011

PTAS

MOORE & VAN ALLEN, PLLC P.O. BOX 13706 RESEARCH TRIANGLE PK, NC 27709



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/15/2011

REEL/FRAME: 026135/0987

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 020884-110

ASSIGNOR:

LOCAL SANJUAN, JUAN CARLOS

DOC DATE: 02/28/2011

ASSIGNEE:

CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTIFICAS SERRANO, 117 MADRID, SPAIN E-28006

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313–1450 - www.uspto.gov PATENT

REEL: 026511 FRAME: 0583

026135/0987 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12856196 FILING DATE: 08/13/2010

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: PYRIDINIUM AND QUINOLINIUM DERIVATIVES

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 026511 FRAME: 0584

100111	130	A T 77 A	,	•	 OOM / MIT 1 1 1 O 1	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/15/2011 501502704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Juan Carlos LOCAL SANJUAN	02/28/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTIFICAS	
Street Address:	Serrano, 117	
City:	Madrid	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	E-28006	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	
Application Number:	12856196

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(919)286-8199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

9192868000

Email:

donnadonovan@Mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Moore & Van Allen, PLLC

Address Line 1: Address Line 4: P.O. Box 13706

Research Triangle Pk, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020884-110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tristan A. Fuierer

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment_to_Consejo#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026511 FRAME: 0585 button below, you are agreeing to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office's no refund policy.

Submit Change Cancel

Your transaction may take up to three (3) minutes. We appreciate your patience.

NOTE: Pressing 'Submit' multiple times may cause the same transaction to be processed multiple times.

Pressing 'Cancel' after pressing 'Submit' will not cancel the transaction.



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

			 	 	
	PATENT	ASSIGNMENT			

NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

tylesheet version v1.1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Execution Date
Juan Carlos LOCAL SANJUAN	02/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTIFICAS		
Street Address:	Serrano, 117		
City:	Madrid		
State/Country:	SPAIN		
Postal Code:	E-28006		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12856196	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(919)286-8199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	9192868000 donnadonovan@Mvalaw.com Moore & Van Allen, PLLC P.O. Box 13706 Research Triangle Pk, NORTH CAROLINA 27709			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		020884-110		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Tristan A. Fuierer		
Signature:		/tristan a. fuierer/		
Date:		04/15/2011		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed_Assignment_to_Consejo#page1.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT1530222 04/15/2011 \$40			

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Juan Carlos LACAL SANJUÁN

do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over to our assignee,

CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTIFICAS Serrano, 117 E-28006 Madrid SPAIN

our entire right, title and interest in and to an invention titled

PYRIDINIUM AND QUINOLINIUM DERIVATIVES

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 2010 having U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/856,196 as a continuation-in-part of and claiming priority of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/597,095 filed on July 11, 2006, which claims priority of International Patent Application No. PCT/ES2005/070002 filed on January 11, 2005, which claims priority to Spanish Patent Application No. P200400072 filed on January 14, 2004, and in and to any patent or patents that may issue on said application and invention in the United States of America and foreign countries. We hereby covenant and agree on behalf of ourselves, our heirs, executors and legal representatives, to execute all papers and assignment documents connected with such patent or application therefor and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patent(s) maturing on said United States patent application to our assignee as the beneficial owner thereof.

Juan Carlos

Feb 28, 2011
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

TRI1\735518v1

PATENT REEL: 026511 FRAME: 0589

RECORDED: 06/28/2011